
Urban Ministries of Wake County
Board of Directors

W. Stan Taylor  (Chair)

6913 Mere View Ct. 

Community Care of North Carolina

Sr. VP, Business Development

Raleigh, NC 27606

Email: wstan.taylor@gmail.com

Term # 2   concludes June 30, 2020

Phone (w):  (919) 745-2429

Phone (m):  (919) 210-8673

Email 2:  staylor@n3cn.org

Scott Shackleton, CPA  (Treasurer)

PO Box 28123 

Raleigh, NC 27611

Email: scottshackleton@yahoo.com

Term # 1   concludes June 30, 2019

Phone (w):  (919) 306-1064

Priscilla J. Ramseur, DNP, RN, CNOR, NEA-BC  (Chair 
Elect)

3400 Wake Forest Road 

Duke Raleigh Hospital

Chief Nursing and Patient Care Services Officer

Raleigh, NC 27609-7373

Email: priscilla.ramseur@duke.edu

Term # 2   concludes June 30, 2020

Phone (w):  (919) 954-3291

Fax:  (919) 954-3494

Phone (m):  (919) 323-5373

Email 2:  barbara.bedwell@duke.edu

Francis J. Abdou, M.D.

3100 Spring Forest Road 

American Anesthesiology of NC

Medical Director

Raleigh, NC 27616

Email: fabdou@aol.com

Term # 2   concludes June 30, 2019

Phone (m):  (919) 368-5990

Alicia J. Barfield

3400 Wake Forest Road 

Duke Raleigh Hospital

Director of Community Affairs

Raleigh, NC 27609-7373

Email: alicia.j.barfield@duke.edu

Term # 1   concludes June 30, 2021

Emily Brown

4807 Beryl Road 

Gregory Poole Equipment Company

Assistant to the Chairman, President and CEO

Raleigh, NC 27606

Email: Emily.brown@gregpoole.com

Term # 1   concludes June 30, 2021

Phone (w):  (919) 890-4227

Phone (m):  (910) 547-5458

Hunt K. Choi, J.D.

3623 Bellevue Road 

City of Raleigh

Deputy City Attorney

Raleigh, NC 27609

Email: hunt.choi@raleighnc.gov

Term # 2   concludes June 30, 2019

Phone (w):  (919) 996-6560

Fax:  (919) 857-4453

Phone (h):  (919) 601-5580

Email 2:  huntchoi@gmail.com
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Board of Directors

Sandlin Davenport

2500 Blue Ridge Road Suite 200C

UNC Rex Healthcare

Executive Director, Physician Services

Raleigh, NC 27607

Email: sandlin.davenport@unchealth.unc.edu

Term # 1   concludes June 30, 2020

Phone (w):  (919) 784-7202

Phone (m):  (919) 247-0820

Maurice Harden

554-558 East Cabarrus St. 

Rush Metropolitan AME Zion Church

Pastor

Raleigh, NC 

Email: pastormaharden@gmail.com

Term # 1   concludes June 30, 2021

Phone (w):  (919) 832-6270

Phone (m):  (704) 202-8437

Joelyn  Harrington

4004 Lila Blue Lane 

Raleigh, NC 27612

Email: harringtonjoelyn@gmail.com

Term # 1   concludes June 30, 2019

Phone (m):  (919) 815-1196

Courtney A. Humphrey

5660 Six Forks Road Suite 204

Opex Technologies

President

Raleigh, NC 27609

Email: chumphrey@opextechnologies.com

Term # 2   concludes June 30, 2019

Phone (m):  (919) 614-0653

Kacy Hunt, J.D.

301 Fayetteville St. Suite 1700

Department of Transportation

Raleigh, NC 27601

Email: kacyhunt8@yahoo.com

Term # 2   concludes June 30, 2019

Phone (m):  (919) 475-3013

Ted Kunstling, M.D., FCCP

500 Spring Valley Drive 

Raleigh, NC 27609

Email: trkunstling@aol.com

Term # 2   concludes June 30, 2019

Phone (h):  (919) 787-5282

Greer Lysaght

2528 Beechridge Road 

Raleigh, NC 27608

Email: greer@lysaghtassociates.com

Term # 2   concludes June 30, 2020

Phone (h):  (919) 783-6705

Phone (m):  (919) 815-5475

Carolyn C. Maness

2410 White Oak Road 

Raleigh, NC 27609

Email: ccmaness@bellsouth.net

Term # 1   concludes June 30, 2021

Phone (h):  (919) 782-6024

Phone (m):  (919) 264-6711

Peter Marks, PhD

3000 New Bern Avenue 

WakeMed

VP & Chief Information Officer

Raleigh, NC 27610

Email:  pmarks@wakemed.org

Term # 1   concludes June 30, 2020

Phone (w):  (919) 350-0901

Phone (m):  (210) 788-0745
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Board of Directors

Gale Pennington

510 S. Harrington St. 

Raleigh, NC 27601

Email: galepennington1@gmail.com

Term # 1   concludes June 30, 2021

Phone (h):  (828) 505-9396

Phone (m):  (919) 825-8869

Beverly T. Powell

4401 Creedmoor Road 

Nationwide Insurance

Business Operations Support Specialist

Raleigh, NC 27612

Email: powellb2@nationwide.com

Term # 1   concludes June 30, 2019

Phone (w):  (919) 881-3571

Phone (m):  (919) 417-8922

Judy Schneider, RN

1407 Kenbrook Drive 

Garner, NC 27529

Email: judy.schneider@unchealth.unc.edu

Term # 1   concludes June 30, 2019

Phone (h):  (919) 779-9338

James A. Smith, III

3610 Bush St 

Carolina Partners in Mental HealthCare, PLLC

Medical Director

Raleigh, NC 27609

Email: jsmith5206@aol.com

Term # 1   concludes June 30, 2021

Phone (w):  (919) 876-3130

Phone (m):  (919) 414-5314

Eric M. Solomon

504 Newton Road 

Beth Meyer Synagogue

Rabbi

Raleigh, NC 27615

Email: rabbi@bethmeyer.org

Term # 2   concludes June 30, 2020

Phone (w):  (919) 848-1420

Email 2:  assistant@bethmeyer.org

Russ Stephenson

2310 White Oak Road 

Raleigh, NC 27608

Email: rlstephenson@nc.rr.com

Term # 2   concludes June 30, 2021

Phone (m):  (252) 245-0862

Sean Tehrani, MD, MBA

4420 Lake Boone Trail 

UNC Rex Healthcare

Vice President, Regional Hospitalist Services

Raleigh, NC 27607

Email: sean.tehrani@unchealth.unc.edu

Term # 1   concludes June 30, 2020

Phone (m):  (919) 272-1016

Email 2:  mary.kramer@unchealth.unc.edu

Gwenerva Williams

512 Rock Quarry Road 

Raleigh, NC 27610

Email: gwen.williams0708@gmail.com

Term # 1   concludes June 30, 2021

Phone (m):  (919) 332-8686
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Chris Wrench

4208 Six Forks Road Suite 1200

Wells Fargo Private Bank

Senior Vice President

Raleigh, NC 27609

Email: chris.wrench@wellsfargo.com

Term # 1   concludes June 30, 2021

Phone (w):  (984) 349-5598

Phone (h):  (704) 293-9350

Larry Wu, MD

105 Tasman Ct. 

Blue Cross Blue Shield of NC

Medical Director

Cary, NC 27513

Email: larry.wu@bcbsnc.com

Term # 2   concludes June 30, 2020

Phone (w):  (919) 765-4562

Phone (h):  (919) 460-7129

Phone (m):  (919) 244-0098

Samuel T. Wyrick, III

111 Lions Gate Drive 

Cary, NC 27511-8708

Email: samandlinda@icloud.com

Term # 1   concludes June 30, 2019

Phone (h):  (919) 462-3570

Phone (m):  (919) 623-6500

Emeritus Board Members

Anne Bullard

208 Forest Road 

SAS Institute

Raleigh, NC 27605

Email: anne.bullard@att.net

Phone (h):  (919) 832-6923

Anne Burke

2206 Alexander Road 

Raleigh, NC 27608

Email: burleygirls@aol.com

Phone (h):  (919) 834-6195

Phone (m):  (919) 522-3399

Mary Anne Howard

313-204 W. Martin St. 

NC Community Foundation

Sandhills Regional Associate

Raleigh, NC 27601

Email: mhoward@nccommunityfoundation.org

Phone (w):  (919) 256-6924

Phone (h):  (919) 821-1133

Phone (m):  (919) 795-7975

Don Lucey, MD, FACS

7 Sturbridge Lane 

Greensboro, NC 27408-3843

Email: slucey1@triad.rr.com

Phone (h):  (336) 282-4049

David Maurer

119 East Hartett Street 

Maurer Architecture

Raleigh, NC 27601

Email: david@maurerarchitecture.com

Phone (w):  (919) 829-4969

Fax:  (919) 829-0860

Phone (h):  (919) 834-6991

Phone (m):  (919) 271-7982

Harry A. White

1805 Chester Road 

Hollingsworth & White

Raleigh, NC 27608-1343

Email:

Phone (w):  (919) 782-4616
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